
April 7, 2017 Page 1 of 3

43B  30017687    WATER RESERVATIONWater Right Number:

Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:13 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

SEASONAL FLOWS RANGE FROM 23 CFS TO 240 CFS.

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS 
YELLOWSTONE RESERVATION

HELENA, MT 59620-0701
PO BOX 200701

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43B  30017687 General Abstract

240.00 CFS

45,380.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BIG CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

INSTREAM

INSTREAM

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28

MARCH 1 TO MARCH 31

APRIL 1 TO APRIL 30

MAY 1 TO MAY 31

JUNE 1 TO JUNE 30

JULY 1 TO JULY 31

AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31

SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

OCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31

NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28

MARCH 1 TO MARCH 31

APRIL 1 TO APRIL 30

MAY 1 TO MAY 31

JUNE 1 TO JUNE 30

JULY 1 TO JULY 31

AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31

SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

OCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31

NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31

  25.00 CFS

  23.00 CFS

  26.00 CFS

  57.00 CFS

 117.00 CFS

 240.00 CFS

  97.00 CFS

  35.00 CFS

  33.00 CFS

  36.00 CFS

  34.00 CFS

  29.00 CFS

  25.00 CFS

  23.00 CFS

  26.00 CFS

  57.00 CFS

 117.00 CFS

 240.00 CFS

  97.00 CFS

  35.00 CFS

  33.00 CFS

  36.00 CFS

  34.00 CFS

  29.00 CFS

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

1

2

17

20

7E

7E

6S

6S

PARK

PARK

Purpose (use): FISHERY  

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:13 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 7, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

17
20
21
22

6S
6S
6S
6S

7E
7E
7E
7E

PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK

1
2
3
4

43B  30017687 General Abstract

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

INSTREAM

INSTREAM

INSTREAM

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28

MARCH 1 TO MARCH 31

APRIL 1 TO APRIL 30

MAY 1 TO MAY 31

JUNE 1 TO JUNE 30

JULY 1 TO JULY 31

AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31

SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

OCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31

NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28

MARCH 1 TO MARCH 31

APRIL 1 TO APRIL 30

MAY 1 TO MAY 31

JUNE 1 TO JUNE 30

JULY 1 TO JULY 31

AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31

SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

OCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31

NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28

MARCH 1 TO MARCH 31

APRIL 1 TO APRIL 30

MAY 1 TO MAY 31

JUNE 1 TO JUNE 30

JULY 1 TO JULY 31

AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31

SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

OCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31

NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30

DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31

  25.00 CFS

  23.00 CFS

  26.00 CFS

  57.00 CFS

 117.00 CFS

 240.00 CFS

  97.00 CFS

  35.00 CFS

  33.00 CFS

  36.00 CFS

  34.00 CFS

  29.00 CFS

  25.00 CFS

  23.00 CFS

  26.00 CFS

  57.00 CFS

 117.00 CFS

 240.00 CFS

  97.00 CFS

  35.00 CFS

  33.00 CFS

  36.00 CFS

  34.00 CFS

  29.00 CFS

  25.00 CFS

  23.00 CFS

  26.00 CFS

  57.00 CFS

 117.00 CFS

 240.00 CFS

  97.00 CFS

  35.00 CFS

  33.00 CFS

  36.00 CFS

  34.00 CFS

  29.00 CFS

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

3

4

5

21

22

23

7E

7E

7E

6S

6S

6S

PARK

PARK

PARK

Volume:
Purpose (Use): FISHERY

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Perfected Flow Rate:  

Perfected Volume:     



April 7, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

23 6S 7E PARK5

43B  30017687

INSTREAM FROM MOUTH TO MILLFORK CREEK.

General Abstract


