## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	43B 30017687 WATER RESERVATION Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT							
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS YELLOWSTONE RESERVATION PO BOX 200701 HELENA, MT 59620-0701							
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:13 P.M.							
<b>Enforceable Priorit</b>	y Date: DEC	EMBER 15,	1978 at	04:13 P	.М.			
Purpose (use):	FISHERY							
Maximum Flow Rate:	240.00 CFS							
	SEASONAL FLOWS RANGE FROM 23 CFS TO 240 CFS.							
Maximum Volume:	45,380.00 AC-FT							
Source Name:	BIG CREEK							
Source Type:	SURFAC	E WATER						
Point of Diversion and M			G	m				
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u> 17	<u>Twp</u> 6S		<u>County</u> PARK		
Period of Diversion	JANUARY 1	TO JANUAR	RY 31			Flow Rate: 25.00 CFS		
	FEBRUARY	1 TO FEBRL		Flow Rate: 23.00 CFS				
	MARCH 1 TO	D MARCH 31		Flow Rate: 26.00 CFS				
	APRIL 1 TO			Flow Rate: 57.00 CFS				
	MAY 1 TO M			Flow Rate: 117.00 CFS				
	JUNE 1 TO J		Flow Rate: 240.00 CFS					
	JULY 1 TO J		Flow Rate: 97.00 CFS					
	AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31 Flow Rate: 35.00 CFS							
	SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30 Flow Rate: 33.00 CFS							
	OCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31 Flow Rate: 36.00 CFS							
	NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30 Flow Rate: 34.00 CFS							
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Flow Rate: 29.00 CFS							
	INSTREAM							
2			20	6S	7E	PARK		
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31						Flow Rate: 25.00 CFS		
	FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28Flow Rate: 23.00 CFS							
	MARCH 1 TO MARCH 31					Flow Rate: 26.00 CFS		
	APRIL 1 TO	Flow Rate: 57.00 CFS						
	MAY 1 TO M	Flow Rate: 117.00 CFS						
	JUNE 1 TO J	Flow Rate: 240.00 CFS						
	JULY 1 TO JULY 31Flow Rate: 97.00AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 31Flow Rate: 35.00							
	SEPTEMBER 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30Flow Rate: 33.00 CFOCTOBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31Flow Rate: 36.00 CF							
						Flow Rate: 34.00 CFS		
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Flow Rate: 29.00 CFS INSTREAM							

<u>ID</u> 3	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u> 21	<u>Twp</u> 6S	<u>Rge</u> 7E	<u>County</u> PARK	
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO JANUARY 31						Flow Rate: 25.00 CFS	
	FEBRUARY 1	TO FEBRU	JARY 2	8		Flow Rate: 23.00 CFS	
	MARCH 1 TO	MARCH 31	Flow Rate: 26.00 CFS				
	APRIL 1 TO A	PRIL 30	Flow Rate: 57.00 CFS				
	MAY 1 TO MA	AY 31		Flow Rate: 117.00 CFS			
	JUNE 1 TO J	JNE 30		Flow Rate: 240.00 CFS			
	JULY 1 TO JU	JLY 31	Flow Rate: 97.00 CFS				
	AUGUST 1 T	O AUGUST		Flow Rate: 35.00 CFS			
	SEPTEMBER	1 TO SEPT		Flow Rate: 33.00 CFS			
	OCTOBER 1	то остов	ER 31			Flow Rate: 36.00 CFS	
	NOVEMBER	1 TO NOVE	MBER	30		Flow Rate: 34.00 CFS	
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31 INSTREAM					Flow Rate: 29.00 CFS	
4			22	6S	7E	PARK	
Period of Diversion	1: JANUARY 1	O JANUAR	Y 31			Flow Rate: 25.00 CFS	
	FEBRUARY 1	TO FEBRU	JARY 2	8		Flow Rate: 23.00 CFS	
	MARCH 1 TO	MARCH 31				Flow Rate: 26.00 CFS	
	APRIL 1 TO A	PRIL 30				Flow Rate: 57.00 CFS	
	MAY 1 TO MA	AY 31				Flow Rate: 117.00 CFS	
	JUNE 1 TO JI	JNE 30		Flow Rate: 240.00 CFS			
	JULY 1 TO JU	JLY 31				Flow Rate: 97.00 CFS	
	AUGUST 1 T	O AUGUST	31			Flow Rate: 35.00 CFS	
	SEPTEMBER	1 TO SEPT		Flow Rate: 33.00 CFS			
	OCTOBER 1	то остов		Flow Rate: 36.00 CFS			
	NOVEMBER	1 TO NOVE		Flow Rate: 34.00 CFS			
	DECEMBER	1 TO DECE	MBER	31		Flow Rate: 29.00 CFS	
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	INSTREAM						
5			23	6S	7E	PARK	
Period of Diversion	n: JANUARY 1	O JANUAR	Y 31			Flow Rate: 25.00 CFS	
	FEBRUARY 1 TO FEBRUARY 28			8		Flow Rate: 23.00 CFS	
	MARCH 1 TO	MARCH 31				Flow Rate: 26.00 CFS	
	APRIL 1 TO A	PRIL 30				Flow Rate: 57.00 CFS	
	MAY 1 TO MA	AY 31		Flow Rate: 117.00 CFS			
	JUNE 1 TO J	JUNE 1 TO JUNE 30				Flow Rate: 240.00 CFS	
	JULY 1 TO JU	JULY 1 TO JULY 31				Flow Rate: 97.00 CFS	
	AUGUST 1 T	O AUGUST		Flow Rate: 35.00 CFS			
	SEPTEMBER	1 TO SEPT		Flow Rate: 33.00 CFS			
	OCTOBER 1	то остов	ER 31			Flow Rate: 36.00 CFS	
	NOVEMBER 1 TO NOVEMBER 30					Flow Rate: 34.00 CFS	
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	DECEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Flow Rate: 29.00 CFS INSTREAM						
Purpose (Use):	FISHERY						
Volume: Perfected Flow Rate: Perfected Volume:							
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31						
Place of Use: ID Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County	
1	<u> </u>		17	6S	7E	PARK	
2 3			20 21	6S 6S	7E 7E	PARK PARK	
4			21	6S		PARK	

Place of U	se:						
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec				
5				23	6S	7E	PARK

INSTREAM FROM MOUTH TO MILLFORK CREEK.